1
WPS0804 Series Pressure Sensor
Product introduction
WPS0804 Serise Basic Board Mount Pressure Sensors are high-precision
high-performance piezoresistive silicon pressure sensor independently
developed by Shenzhen Woosens Technology Co., Ltd., with a built-in
dedicated ASIC for calibration and temperature compensation of the
sensor's offset, temperature effect, sensitivity and nonlinearity. Provides

7
Ordering information
For example: WPS 08D 006K G 05 A NN 3 H
（1） （2）  （3） （4） （5）  （6）  （7）  （8） （9）
Series number Significance Description
1 Product series WPS
2 Package
3 Pressure range 004K(4KPA)
006K(6KPA)
010K(10KPA)
016K(16KPA)
025K(25KPA)
040K(40KPA)
050K(50KPA)
060K(60KPA)
100K(100KPA)
160K(160KPA)
250K(250KPA)
400K(400KPA)
600K(600KPA)
700K(700KPA)
4 Pressure Type G：Gauge
D：Differential
5 TEB Range
10：±1.0%FS
15：±1.5%FS
20：±2.0%FS
6 Output Type A:  Analog
C:  I2C 14 bits resolution
D：SPI
 I :   I2C 24 bits
7 Pressure Port
8 Power supply 3：3.3VDC
5：5.0VDC
9 Compensation Temperature H： -20 C°~85C°
M： 0 C°~85C°
L：  0 C°~50C°
04 S: 4 PIN      SIP
08 D: 8 PIN      DIP
08 M: 8 PIN     SMT
001G(1MPA)
Note：When the range of the product is not
reflected in this table, expand it according to
the following example:
For example：005K as 5KPA
For example：010P as 10PA
NN：No Port
AN：Uniaxial Barbed Port
RN：Single radial barbed port
RR：Dual radial barbed ports, Ipsilateral
DR：Dual radial barbed ports, Contralateral
Room 302, Kanghesheng bldg, New Engergy Innovation Industrial Park,
No.3009, Shahe West Rd, Nanshan Distirct, Shenzhen 518055, P. R, China.
8
Pressure and Temperature Transfer Function
I2C/SPI Output（XK14 bits resolutionY）
I2C Output（24bits resolution）
Pressure conversion equation
Sensor Output at Significant Percentages
Digtal counts (Decimal)
0 0
10 1638
50 8192
90 14745
100 16383
Unless otherwise specified, the products are all pressure transfer function TYPE-A sensors.
% Output